502634582 01/14/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2681190

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/03/2013

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ZNN TECHNOLOGIES, LLC	12/14/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SHOP VAC CORPORATION
Street Address:	2323 REACH ROAD
City:	WILLIAMSPORT
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	17701

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7341612

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)474-0448

Email: anagelberg@marshallip.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: MARSHALL, GERSTEIN & BORUN LLP

Address Line 1: 233 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 6300

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

28076/SV1273
AUDREY NAGELBERG
/Audrey Nagelberg/
01/14/2014

Total Attachments: 1 source=sv1273#page1.tif

502634582

PATENT REEL: 031964 FRAME: 0631

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This assignment agreement ("Assignment"), made as of December 3, 2013 ("Effective Date"), is by and between Shop Vac Corporation, 2323 Reach Rd, Williamsport, PA 17701 ("Shop Vac") and ZNN Corporation, P.O. Box 2493, Appleton, WI 54912 ("ZNN"). The parties hereby agree as follows:

- 1. For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby agreed, ZNN hereby irrevocably sells, conveys, assigns and transfers to Shop Vac its entire right, title and interest, in law and in equity, throughout the world, in and to U.S. patent 7,341,612, disposable vacuum bags, and all intellectual property related thereto; all U.S., PCT and foreign patent applications claiming priority thereto (including the right to claim priority benefit of or to said patent applications and intellectual property); all continuations, continuations-in-parts and divisionals of any of the foregoing; patents issuing on any of the foregoing; and reissues, reexaminations, term extensions and supplementary protection certificates of any of the foregoing, together with all rights and privileges granted and secured thereby, including the full right to sue for past, present and/or future infringement of any of the foregoing.
- 2. ZNN represents and warrants that it is the owner of the interest herein assigned, that ZNN has the right to make this Assignment, that the undersigned has the authority to bind ZNN and act on ZNN's behalf, and that there are no outstanding prior assignments except to Shop Vac, licenses or other rights in the interest herein assigned.
- **3.** The terms and covenants of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of the Shop Vac, its successors and assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon ZNN, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

ZNN executes this valid and binding assignment as of the Effective Date.

RECORDED: 01/14/2014

ZNN Technologies, LLC
bin Nos
Signature WILLIAM H. NGUYEN
Printed Name CO-FOUNDER, PRESIDENT
Title 12/14/2013
Date
STATE OF Call (White) SS. COUNTY OF Brange Sold there appeared before me the aforementioned, known to me, who
On this 4 day of December, 2013, there appeared before me the aforementioned, known to me, who
signed this Assignment as a voluntary act and deed.
Notary Public LIENA DUONG NGUYEN COMM # 1057255
12-14-13 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA ORANGE COUNTY MY COMM. EXP. Nov. 17, 2015

PATENT REEL: 031964 FRAME: 0632